

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.3/2004 in C.A.No.5163/2002 @ S.L.P.(C) No.2540/01

UNION OF INDIA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAGHBIR SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For stay/directions)

Date: 14/12/2004 This Application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

HON'BLE Mr. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S. Wasim A.Qadri, Adv.

Mr. Mohd. Saud, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Taken on Board.

Issue notice.

Meanwhile, there shall be stay of enhanced compensation pursuant to the impugned order of the High Court.

(N. Annapurna)

Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)

Court Master